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Office of the Controller of Examination
Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet, Bangladesh.
Email: smuexamedu@gmail.com

Memo.No.SMU/OCE/2025/7793

Date: 23 /11/2025

It is hereby noticed for information of the candidates and all other concerned that the schedule of 1%
Professional MBBS Examination (Written & OSPE) of May-2025 is as follows:

1% Professional examination May-2025

Written
Date Subject Time
20.12.25 (Saturday) Anatomy P 1
23.12.25 (Tuesday) Anatomy P 2
27.12.25 (Saturday) PhysTology P1 9.00 am-12.00pm
30.12. 25 (Tuesday) Physiology P 2
03.01.26 (Saturday) Biochemistry P 1
06.01.26 (Tuesday) Biochemistry P 2
OSPE
08.01.26 (Thursday) Biochemistry
11.01.26 (Sunday) Physiology From 9.00 am
15.01.26 (Thursday) Anatomy P 1
17.01.26 (Saturday) Anatomy P 2

"

(Prof. Dr. Md. Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury)
Controller of Examinations (Additional Charge)

Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.

Memo.No.SMU/OCE/2025/7793

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

The Registrar, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.
Controller of examinations, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.
Chairman, vigilance team, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.

Treasurer, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.
The principal, SOMC/ HMC-Habiganj /SMC-Sunamganj /JRRMC/NEMC/SWMC/PMC (Requested to

Date: 23/11/2025

cierculate the schedule among the exaninee & concerned persons).
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(Prof. Dr. Md. Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury)
Controller of Examinations (Additional Charge)

Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.
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Office of the Controller of Examination
Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet, Bangladesh.
Email: smuexamedu@gmail.com

Memo.No.SMU/OCE/2025/7794 Date: 23/11/2025

It is hereby noticed for information of the candidates and all other concerned that the schedule of Final
Professional MBBS Examination (Written & OSPE) of May-2025 is as follows:

Final Professional examination May-20235
Written
Date Subject Time
17.12.25 (Wednesday) Medicine P 1
20.12.25 (Saturday) Medicine P 2
24.12.25 (Wednesday) Surgery P 1
27.12. 25 (Saturday) Surgery P 2 S0 amel Ao
30.12.25 (Wednesday) Obs. & Gyn. P 1
04.01.26 (Sunday) Obs. & Gyn. P 2
OSPE
07.01.26 (Wednesday) Medicine
10.01.26 (Saturday) Surgery P 1 From 9.00 am
12.01.26 (Monday) Surgery P 2
14.01.26 (Wednesday) Obs. & Gyn.
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(Prof. Dr. Md. Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury)

Controller of Examinations (Additional Charge)
Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.

Memo.No.SMU/OCE/2025/7793 Date: 23/11/2025
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

The Registrar, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.

Controller of examinations, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.

Chairman, vigilance team, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.

Treasurer, Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.

The principal, SOMC/ HMC-Habiganj /SMC-Sunamganj /JRRMC/NEMC/SWMC/PMC (Requested to
cierculate the schedule among the exaninee & concerned persons).
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(Prof. Dr. Md. Ziaur Rahman Chowdhury)
Controller of Examinations (Additional Charge)

Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet.



